YAIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Yealey Elementary School - Renovations ~ Contract For: Total Project Change Order Number: One (1)

10 Yealey Drive Date: May 10, 2024 Date: August 21, 2024

Florence, Kentucky 41042 REH #129-421-E / BG #23-207

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Boone County Board of Education Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC ~ Schrudde & Zimmerman, Inc.

8330 U.S. 42 465 Centre View Boulevard 1671 Park Road, Suite 11

Florence, Kentucky 41042 Crestview Hills, Kentucky 41017 Fort Wright, Kentucky 41011

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a delailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed wpon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Proposal 1R - Reworking the electrical service to the mobile classrooms. ADD $21,901.
Proposal 2RB - Reroute the new internet fiber line from underground to above ceiling. ADD $19,642.
Proposal 3 - Provide new support carrier for toilet in restroom 62. ADD $2,534.

Proposal 4R - Additional support in the chase wall of Restroom 60 - it became apparent after demoing existing that additional
anchors should be added. ADD $669.

Proposal 6 - Remove existing exhaust fan and curb for restroom 60 and 61. ADD $1,963.

Proposal 7 - Delete additional tie offs near the eave of the roof per the District’s request since it was determined that only
certain areas would really be?cﬁt tjom tie offs. DEDUCT $30,956.

{iey ) W
: ‘.;, 1 &{ §
- ‘r
The original Contract Sum was g,}_ fo $ 13,985,000.00
The net change by previously authorized nﬂe O inJ Ao $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order \vas »ws g ”kl 9 ) $ 13,985,000.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Ordef in tl amc?n ) 3 i . $ 15,753.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be P : $ 14,000,753.00
WA
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days. e £ ¢
The new date of Substantial Completion will be i

B
NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC ~ Schrudde goZimmerman, Inc. . Boone County Board of Education_

ARCHITEQT JRjrsfr narpdi _J | CONTRAOEM.-H;% OWNER (Fn-{m N O g
{}h‘\l (‘lf\ﬂl N PN

SIGNATURE «J18AF Y SIGNATURE S 91V SIGNATURE Sy {1 4 [N

Ehmet Hayes, Member

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” "American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA," the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 13:50:25 1
ET on 08/21/2024 under Order No.4104245194 which expires on 09/09/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADA46)



